TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM725197

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	SECURITY INTEREST
SEQUENCE:	2

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Epiq eDiscovery Solutions, Inc.		04/26/2022	Corporation: DELAWARE
Epiq Systems, Inc.		04/26/2022	Corporation: MISSOURI
Document Technologies, LLC		04/26/2022	Limited Liability Company: GEORGIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CREDIT SUISSE AG, CAYMAN ISLANDS BRANCH, as Administrative Agent
Street Address:	11 Madison Avenue
City:	New York
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	10010
Entity Type:	Aktiengesellschaft (Ag): SWITZERLAND

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 46

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4683434	EPIQ ANALYTICS
Registration Number:	5311515	EPIQ SYSTEMS
Registration Number:	4440781	MY AACER
Registration Number:	4867268	DMX
Registration Number:	4030404	EPIQ SYSTEMS
Registration Number:	4030403	EPIQ
Registration Number:	4751724	CLAIMSMATRIX
Registration Number:	3917370	DOCUMATRIX
Registration Number:	4108988	EPIQ
Registration Number:	4099224	EPIQ SYSTEMS
Registration Number:	5401885	EPIQ
Registration Number:	5984568	Q
Registration Number:	6615565	Q
Registration Number:	2965166	AACER
Registration Number:	2676367	BANKRUPTCY LINK
		TDADEMADY

TRADEMARK **REEL: 007708 FRAME: 0180**

900691781

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2696014	CASE POWER
Registration Number:	2700658	TCMS
Registration Number:	6486667	EPIQ DISCOVERY
Registration Number:	6091543	EPIQ
Registration Number:	5662886	
Registration Number:	5662885	LIENDESK
Registration Number:	5814336	PEOPLE. PARTNERSHIP. PERFORMANCE.
Registration Number:	5466595	GLOBAL LEGAL E-BILLING
Registration Number:	5450467	LEGAL MARKET INTELLIGENCE
Registration Number:	6341842	EPIQ
Registration Number:	5614433	HYPERION RESEARCH
Registration Number:	5561619	EPIQ ARQ
Registration Number:	5541512	EPIQ UNITY
Registration Number:	5069963	QMULUS
Registration Number:	4854986	HYPERIONGP
Registration Number:	4285308	CONTROLE
Registration Number:	4377324	DTI
Registration Number:	4175685	COMPLIANCE CONNECTION
Registration Number:	4185520	KNOWLEDGE. EXPERIENCE. COMPLIANCE.
Registration Number:	4185521	G
Registration Number:	4185522	GARRETSON RESOLUTION GROUP
Registration Number:	3036841	LITWORKS
Registration Number:	2901609	TOTALTRANSCRIPT
Registration Number:	2914471	LEGALINK
Registration Number:	2747586	LEXTRANET
Registration Number:	2716812	DIGITAL PRACTICE
Registration Number:	4850666	IRIS
Registration Number:	4768554	THE LEADER IN EDISCOVERY MANAGED SERVICE
Registration Number:	5268677	ARC
Registration Number:	4865569	IRIS
Registration Number:	4900273	IRIS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2125305219

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2125305243

Email: dcip@milbank.com, ehyla@milbank.com

Correspondent Name: Eric Hyla, Esq. **Address Line 1:** 55 Hudson Yards

TRADEMARK

REEL: 007708 FRAME: 0181

Address Line 2: Address Line 4:		Milbank, LLP New York, NEW YORK 10001-2163		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 28302.00178		28302.00178		
NAME OF OURMITTER				

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	28302.00178
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Eric Hyla
SIGNATURE:	/Eric Hyla/
DATE SIGNED:	05/01/2022

Total Attachments: 14

source=13. Epiq - Second Lien Intellectual Property Security Agreement [Executed]#page1.tif source=13. Epiq - Second Lien Intellectual Property Security Agreement [Executed]#page3.tif source=13. Epiq - Second Lien Intellectual Property Security Agreement [Executed]#page4.tif source=13. Epiq - Second Lien Intellectual Property Security Agreement [Executed]#page5.tif source=13. Epiq - Second Lien Intellectual Property Security Agreement [Executed]#page6.tif source=13. Epiq - Second Lien Intellectual Property Security Agreement [Executed]#page7.tif source=13. Epiq - Second Lien Intellectual Property Security Agreement [Executed]#page8.tif source=13. Epiq - Second Lien Intellectual Property Security Agreement [Executed]#page9.tif source=13. Epiq - Second Lien Intellectual Property Security Agreement [Executed]#page10.tif source=13. Epiq - Second Lien Intellectual Property Security Agreement [Executed]#page11.tif source=13. Epiq - Second Lien Intellectual Property Security Agreement [Executed]#page12.tif source=13. Epiq - Second Lien Intellectual Property Security Agreement [Executed]#page12.tif source=13. Epiq - Second Lien Intellectual Property Security Agreement [Executed]#page13.tif source=13. Epiq - Second Lien Intellectual Property Security Agreement [Executed]#page13.tif source=13. Epiq - Second Lien Intellectual Property Security Agreement [Executed]#page14.tif

SECOND LIEN INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY AGREEMENT

NOTWITHSTANDING ANYTHING HEREIN TO THE CONTRARY, THE LIEN AND SECURITY INTEREST GRANTED TO THE ADMINISTRATIVE AGENT PURSUANT TO THIS AGREEMENT (AS DEFINED BELOW) AND THE EXERCISE OF ANY RIGHT OR REMEDY BY THE ADMINISTRATIVE AGENT HEREUNDER ARE SUBJECT TO THE PROVISIONS OF THE JUNIOR LIEN INTERCREDITOR AGREEMENT, DATED AS OF APRIL 26, 2022 (AS AMENDED, RESTATED, AMENDED AND RESTATED, SUPPLEMENTED OR OTHERWISE MODIFIED FROM TIME TO TIME, THE "INTERCREDITOR AGREEMENT"), BY AND AMONG CREDIT SUISSE AG, CAYMAN ISLANDS BRANCH, AS FIRST LIEN CREDIT AGREEMENT COLLATERAL AGENT, AND CREDIT SUISSE AG, CAYMAN ISLANDS BRANCH, AS JUNIOR LIEN CREDIT AGREEMENT COLLATERAL AGENT, AND ACKNOWLEDGED AND AGREED TO BY DTI HOLDCO, INC., A DELAWARE CORPORATION, DTI INTERMEDIATE SUB, INC., A DELAWARE CORPORATION, EACH OF THE OTHER OBLIGORS (AS DEFINED THEREIN) PARTY THERETO FROM TIME TO TIME. AND CERTAIN OTHER PERSONS PARTY (OR THAT MAY BECOME PARTY) THERETO FROM TIME TO TIME. IN THE EVENT OF ANY CONFLICT BETWEEN THE TERMS OF THE INTERCREDITOR AGREEMENT AND THIS AGREEMENT, THE TERMS OF THE INTERCREDITOR AGREEMENT SHALL GOVERN AND CONTROL.

This SECOND LIEN INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY AGREEMENT is entered into as of April 26, 2022, (this "Agreement"), by Epiq eDiscovery Solutions, Inc., a Delaware corporation, Epiq Systems, Inc., a Missouri corporation, and Document Technologies, LLC, a Georgia limited liability company (each, a "Grantor"), in favor of the Administrative Agent referred to below.

Reference is made to that certain Second Lien Pledge and Security Agreement, dated as of April 26, 2022 (as amended, restated, amended and restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Security Agreement"), among the Loan Parties party thereto and the Administrative Agent. The Lenders have extended credit to the Borrower (as defined below) subject to the terms and conditions set forth in that certain Second Lien Credit Agreement, dated as of April 26, 2022 (as amended, restated, amended and restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Credit Agreement"), by and among DTI Intermediate Sub, Inc., a Delaware corporation, as Holdings, DTI Holdco, Inc., a Delaware corporation (the "Borrower"), the Lenders from time to time party thereto and Credit Suisse AG, Cayman Islands Branch, in its capacities as administrative agent for the Lenders and collateral agent for the Secured Parties (in such capacities and together with its permitted successors and assigns, the "Administrative Agent"). Consistent with the requirements set forth in Sections 4.01 and 5.12 of the Credit Agreement and Section 4.03(c) of the Security Agreement, the parties hereto agree as follows:

SECTION 1. Terms. Capitalized terms used in this Agreement and not otherwise defined herein shall have the meanings assigned to such terms in the Security Agreement or the Credit Agreement, as applicable, as in effect on the date hereof.

SECTION 2. Grant of Security Interest. As security for the prompt and complete payment or performance, as the case may be, in full of the Secured Obligations, each Grantor, pursuant to the Security Agreement, did and hereby does pledge and grant to the Administrative Agent, its successors and permitted assigns, on behalf of and for the ratable benefit of the Secured Parties, a continuing security interest in all of its right, title or interest in, to or under any or all of the following assets, whether now owned or at any time hereafter acquired by or arising in favor of such Grantor and regardless of where located (collectively, the "IP Collateral"):

A. all Trademark registrations and pending applications in the United States Patent and Trademark Office listed on Schedule I hereto;

- B. all issued Patents and pending Patent applications for registration in the United States Patent and Trademark Office listed on Schedule II hereto;
- C. all Copyright registrations and pending applications for registration in the United States Copyright Office and exclusive licenses to U.S. registered copyrights, in each case, listed on Schedule III hereto; and

D. all Proceeds of the foregoing;

in each case, solely to the extent the foregoing items constitute Collateral, it being expressly understood and agreed that the term "IP Collateral" (and any component definition thereof) shall not include any Excluded Asset.

SECTION 3. Security Agreement. The security interests granted to the Administrative Agent herein are granted in furtherance, and not in limitation of, the security interests granted to the Administrative Agent pursuant to the Security Agreement. Each Grantor hereby acknowledges and affirms that the rights and remedies of the Administrative Agent with respect to the IP Collateral are more fully set forth in the Security Agreement, the terms and provisions of which are hereby incorporated herein by reference as if fully set forth herein. In the event of any conflict between the terms of this Agreement and the Security Agreement, the terms of the Security Agreement shall govern.

SECTION 4. Termination or Release. In connection with any termination or release pursuant to Section 7.12 of the Security Agreement, the Administrative Agent shall promptly execute and deliver to the applicable Grantor, at such Grantor's expense, such documents that such Grantor shall reasonably request to evidence, record and/or effectuate the termination or release of the security interest granted herein.

SECTION 5. Governing Law; Jurisdiction. THIS AGREEMENT AND ANY CLAIM, CONTROVERSY OR DISPUTE ARISING UNDER OR RELATED TO THIS AGREEMENT, WHETHER IN TORT, CONTRACT (AT LAW OR IN EQUITY) OR OTHERWISE, SHALL BE GOVERNED BY, AND CONSTRUED AND INTERPRETED IN ACCORDANCE WITH, THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF NEW YORK. THE CONSENT TO JURISDICTION, CONSENT TO SERVICE OF PROCESS, VENUE AND WAIVER OF JURY TRIAL PROVISIONS SET FORTH IN SECTION 7.15 AND SECTION 7.16 OF THE SECURITY AGREEMENT SHALL APPLY TO THIS AGREEMENT, MUTATIS MUTANDIS, TO THE SAME EXTENT AS IF FULLY SET FORTH HEREIN.

SECTION 6. Counterparts. This Agreement may be executed in counterparts (and by different parties hereto on different counterparts), each of which shall constitute an original, but all of which when taken together shall constitute a single contract. Delivery of an executed counterpart of a signature page to this Agreement by facsimile or by email as a ".pdf" or ".tif" attachment shall be effective as delivery of a manually executed counterpart of this Agreement. It is understood and agreed that, subject to any Requirement of Law, the words "execution", "signed", "signature", "delivery" and words of like import in or relating to this Agreement shall be deemed to include any Electronic Signature, delivery or the keeping of any record in electronic form, each of which shall have the same legal effect, validity or enforceability as a manually executed signature, physical delivery thereof or the use of a paper-based recordkeeping system to the extent and as provided for in any applicable Requirements of Law, including the Federal Electronic Signatures in Global and National Commerce Act, the New York State Electronic Signatures and Records Act, or any similar state laws based on the Uniform Electronic Transactions Act.

SECTION 7. Recordation. Each Grantor hereby authorizes and requests that the Register of Copyrights, the Commissioner for Patents and the Commissioner for Trademarks, as applicable, and any other applicable Governmental Authority record this Agreement.

SECTION 8. Release. This Agreement shall continue in effect until the Termination Date, and the Liens granted hereunder shall automatically be released in the circumstances described in Article 8 and/or Section 9.22 of the Credit Agreement. In connection with any such termination or release, the Administrative Agent shall promptly execute (if applicable) and deliver to such Grantor, at such Grantor's expense, all releases, termination statements, and other instruments as may be necessary or proper to release or reflect the release of the Administrative Agent's security interest in the IP Collateral in accordance with Section 7.12 of the Security Agreement.

[Signature Page Follow]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have duly executed this Agreement as of the day and year first above written.

> DOCUMENT TECHNOLOGIES, LLC EPIQ SYSTEMS, INC. EPIQ EDISCOVERY SOLUTIONS, INC.

By: <u>Jason D. Juransk</u> Name: Jason Juransk

Title: Chief Financial Officer

SCHEDULE I

TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS

Registered Owner	Trademark	Registration Date	Registration Number
Epiq Systems, Inc.	EPIQ ANALYTICS	2/10/2015	4683434
Epiq Systems, Inc.	EPIQ SYSTEMS	10/17/2017	5311515
Epiq Systems, Inc.	MY AACER	11/26/2013	4440781
Epiq Systems, Inc.	DMX	12/8/2015	4867268
Epiq Systems, Inc.	epiq	9/27/2011	4030404
Epiq Systems, Inc.	ebia	9/27/2011	4030403
Epiq Systems, Inc.	CLAIMSMATRIX	6/9/2015	4751724
Epiq Systems, Inc.	DOCUMATRIX	2/8/2011	3917370
Epiq Systems, Inc.	EPIQ	3/6/2012	4108988
Epiq Systems, Inc.	EPIQ SYSTEMS	2/14/2012	4099224
Epiq Systems, Inc.	EPIQ	2/13/2018	5401885
Epiq Systems, Inc.		2/11/2020	5984568
Epiq Systems, Inc.	Q	1/11/2022	6615565
Epiq Systems, Inc.	AACER	7/5/2005	2965166
Epiq Systems, Inc.	BANKRUPTCY LINK	1/21/2003	2676367
Epiq Systems, Inc.	CASE POWER	3/11/2003	2696014
Epiq Systems, Inc.	TON	3/25/2003	2700658
Epiq Systems, Inc.	EPIQ DISCOVERY	9/14/2021	6486667
Epiq Systems, Inc.	ebia	6/30/2020	6091543
Epiq Systems, Inc.	11/1	1/22/2019	5662886
Epiq Systems, Inc.	LIENDESK	1/22/2019	5662885
Epiq Systems, Inc.	PEOPLE PARTNERSHIP PERFORMACE	7/23/2019	5814336

Registered Owner	Trademark	Registration Date	Registration Number
Epiq Ediscovery Solutions, Inc.	GLOBAL LEGAL E- BILLING	5/8/2018	5466595
Epiq Ediscovery Solutions, Inc.	LEGAL MARKET INTELLIGENCE	4/17/2018	5450467
Document Technologies, LLC	EPIQ	5/4/2021	6341842
Epiq Ediscovery Solutions, Inc.	HYPERION RESEARCH	11/27/2018	5614433
Epiq Systems, Inc.	EPIQ ARQ	9/11/2018	5561619
Epiq Systems, Inc.	EPIQ UNITY	8/14/2018	5541512
Document Technologies, LLC	QMULUS	10/25/2016	5069963
Epiq Ediscovery Solutions, Inc.	<i>©</i> HYPERIO	11/17/2015	4854986
Epiq Systems, Inc.	CONTROLE	2/5/2013	4285308
Document Technologies, LLC	DTI	7/30/2013	4377324
Epiq Systems, Inc.	COMPLIANCE CONNECTION	7/17/2012	4175685
Epiq Systems, Inc.	KNOWLEDGE. EXPERIENCE. COMPLIANCE.	8/7/2012	4185520
Epiq Systems, Inc.	9	8/7/2012	4185521
Epiq Systems, Inc.	GARRETSON RESOLUTION GROUP	8/7/2012	4185522
Document Technologies, LLC	LITWORKS	12/27/2005	3036841
Document Technologies, LLC	TOTALTRANSCRIPT	11/9/20014	2901609
Document Technologies, LLC	LEGALINK	12/28/2004	2914471
Document Technologies, LLC	LEXTRANET	8/5/2003	2747586
Encore Legal Solutions, Inc.*	DIGITAL PRACTICE	5/13/2003	2716812

3

Registered Owner	Trademark	Registration Date	Registration Number
Iris Data Services, Inc.**	RIS	11/10/2015	4850666
Iris Data Services, Inc. **	THE LEADER IN EDISCOVERY MANAGED SERVICES	7/7/2015	4768554
Iris Data Services, Inc. **		8/22/2017	5268677
Iris Data Services, Inc.	IRIS	12/8/2015	4865569
Iris Data Services, Inc. **	IRIS	2/16/2016	4900273

SCHEDULE II

PATENTS

Owner	Patent	Grant Date	Patent Number
Epiq Ediscovery Solutions, Inc.	UPIKM DATABASE SYSTEM WITH INTEGRATED XML INTERFACE	2/24/2009	7496556
Epiq Ediscovery Solutions, Inc.	SYSTEM AND METHOD OF REVIEWING AND PRODUCING DOCUMENTS	10/15/2013	8560378

PATENT APPLICATIONS

None.

5

SCHEDULE III

COPYRIGHTS

Owner	Copyright	Registration Date	Registration Number
Epiq Systems, Inc.	Automated access to court electronic records (ACCER): version 2.3	6/3/2003	TXu001110568
Epiq Systems, Inc.	AACER search automation processing (ASAP): version 2.3.	9/11/2003	TXu001121641
Epiq Systems, Inc.	AACER - automated access to court electronic records.	3/12/2009	TXu001629599
Epiq Systems, Inc.	AACER - automated access to court electronic records: unpublished updates from January 1, 2009, through 31, 2009; The date that is represented by the unmarked 51 pages of new records - 03/26/09.	5/4/2009	TXu001729100
Epiq Systems, Inc.	Automated access to court electronic records: unpublished updates from January 1, 2010, through March 31, 2010. The date that by the unmarked 66 pages of new records - 03/28/10.	4/1/2010	TXu001730854
Epiq Systems, Inc.	ACCER - automated access to court electronic records: unpublished updates from July 1, 2010, through September 30, 2010. The date that is represented by the unmarked 54 pages of new records - 09/29/10.	10/21/2010	TXu001738117

6

Owner	Copyright	Registration Date	Registration Number
Epiq Systems, Inc.	AACER - automated access to court electronic records: unpublished updates from April 1, 2009, through June 30, 2009. The date that is represented by the unmarked 50 pages of new records - 06/26/09.	7/13/2009	TXu001748468
Epiq Systems, Inc.	AACER - automated access to court electronic records: unpublished updates from April 1, 2010, through June 30, 2010.	7/21/2010	TXu001752399
Epiq Systems, Inc.	Automated access to court electronic records: unpublished updates from July 1, 2009, through September 30, 2009.	3/16/2011	TXu001793716
Epiq Systems, Inc.	AACER - automated access to court electronic records: unpublished updates from October 1, 2009, through December 31, 2009.	6/7/2011	TXu001793728
Epiq Systems, Inc.	Automated Access to Court Electronic Records; unpublished updates from January 1, 2011 to March 30, 2011. Representative date: March 29, 2011.	12/17/2013	TXu001922687
Epiq Systems, Inc.	Automated Access to Court Electronic Records; unpublished updates from October 1, 2011 to December 31, 2011.	12/17/2013	TXu001896509

Owner	Copyright	Registration Date	Registration Number
Epiq Systems, Inc.	Automated Access to Court Electronic Records; unpublished updates from April 1, 2013 through June 30, 2013. Representative date: June 29, 2013.	12/17/2013	TXu001922685
Epiq Systems, Inc.	Automated Access to Court Electronic Records; unpublished updates from July 1, 2013 through September 30, 2013. Representative date: September 27, 2013	12/17/2013	TXu001922686
Epiq Systems, Inc.	Automated Access to Court Electronic Records; unpublished updates from January 1, 2013 through March 31, 2013. Representative date: March 29, 2013.	12/17/2013	TXu001922712
Epiq Systems, Inc.	Automated Access to Court Electronic Records; unpublished updates from January 1, 2012 to March 30, 2012. Representative date: March 29, 2012.	12/17/2013	TXu001922714
Epiq Systems, Inc.	Automated Access to Court Electronic Records; unpublished updates from April 1, 2012 through June 30, 2012. Representative date: June 29, 2012.	12/17/2013	TXu001922719
Epiq Systems, Inc.	Automated Access to Court Electronic Records; unpublished updates from April 1, 2011 to June 30, 2011. Representative date: June 29, 2011.	12/17/2013	TXu001922721

Owner	Copyright	Registration Date	Registration Number
Epiq Systems, Inc.	Automated Access to Court Electronic Records; unpublished updates from July 1, 2011 to September 30, 2011. Representative date: September 29, 2011.	12/17/2013	TXu001922725
Epiq Systems, Inc.	Automated Access to Court Electronic Records; unpublished updates from October 1, 2012 through December 31, 2012. Representative date: December 29, 2012.	12/17/2013	TXu001923212
Epiq Systems, Inc.	Automated Access to Court Electronic Records; unpublished updates from July 1, 2012 through September 30, 2012. Representative date: September 29, 2012.	12/17/2013	TXu001923213
Epiq Systems, Inc.	Automated Access to Court Electronic Records; unpublished updates from Oct. 1, 2014 through Dec. 31, 2014; Representative Date of Work is December 19, 2014.	2/13/2015	TXu001966974
Epiq Systems, Inc.	Automated Access to Court Electronic Records; unpublished updates from July 1, 2014 through Sept. 30, 2014; Representative Date of Work is September 26, 2014.	2/13/2015	TXu002007313

Owner	Copyright	Registration Date	Registration Number	
Epiq Systems, Inc.	Automated Access to Court Electronic Records; unpublished updates from April 1, 2014 through June 30, 2014; Representative Date of Work is June 27, 2014.	2/13/2015	TXu002007312	
Epiq Systems, Inc.	Automated Access to Court Electronic Records; unpublished updates from Oct. 1, 2013 through Dec. 31, 2013; Representative Date of Work is December 27, 2013	2/13/2015	TXu002007311	
Epiq Systems, Inc.	Automated Access to Court Electronic Records; unpublished updates from Jan. 1, 2015 to March 31, 2015; Representative Date of Work is March 31, 2015.	5/10/2016	TXu002128298	
Epiq Systems, Inc.	Automated Access to Court Electronic Records; unpublished updates from Oct. 1, 2015 to Dec. 31, 2015; Representative Date of Work is December 31, 2015.	5/10/2016	TXu002128318	
Document Technologies, LLC***	Discovery partner review manager 3.2.	11/30/2005	TX0006210888	
Document Technologies, LLC***	Discovery partner server 3.2.	11/30/2005	TX0006210891	
Document Technologies, LLC***	Production manager 3.2.	11/30/2005	TX0006210890	
Document Technologies, LLC***	Workflow services 3.2.	11/30/2005	TX0006210889	
Document Technologies, LLC*	Computer program for viewing and processing electronic documents via the internet.	10/11/2000	TXu000996216	

Owner	Copyright	Registration Date	Registration Number			
Iris Data Services, Inc.	Arq.	8/18/2016	TXu002004916			
DTI Holdco, Inc.****	About FIOS	4/5/2004	TX0005926189			
DTI Holdco, Inc.****	FIOS electronic discovery service offerings	7/20/2004	TX0006009835			
DTI Holdco, Inc.****	Fios service model	7/20/2004	TX0006009836			

C	OP	YF	210	$^{ m GH}$	Т	ΑĪ	PΡΙ	10	CA	TI	O	N:	5

RECORDED: 05/01/2022

^{*} Encore Legal Solutions, Inc. has merged into Epiq Ediscovery Solutions, Inc.

^{**} Iris Data Services, Inc. has merged into Epiq Ediscovery Solutions, Inc.

^{***}The US Copyright Office database currently reflects that these copyrights have been assigned to DTI of Washington, LLC, which has merged into Document Technologies, LLC. Documentation of said merger should be recorded with the US Copyright Office to update ownership.

^{****}These copyrights have been released to DTI Holdco Inc. recorded at V9940D256. Documentation reflecting manner of assignment transfer from current owner, Fios, Inc., should be filed.